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ARGENTINA (1)
Chivilcoy

BRAZIL (2)
Méier, Rio de janeiro

COLOMBIA (1)
Guarne

FRANCE (1)
Montcuq

GREECE (3)
Aigio, llion, Athens

MOLDOVA (1)
Salcuta

PUERTO RICO (1)
Bayamon

ROMANIA (4)
Busteni, Malovat, Slatina, Oradea

TUNISIA (1)
Bizerte
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City
Aigio
Athens
Bayamén
Bizerte
Busteni
Chivilcoy
Guarne
llion

Malovat

Méier

Montcug

Oradea

Rio de Janeiro

Salcuta

Slatina

Country
Greece
Greece
Puerto Rico
Tunisia
Romania
Argentina
Colombia
Greece
Romania
Brazil
France
Romania
Brazil
Moldova

Romania

School

1st High School of Aigio

Experimental School Agion Anargyron

AECM Carribean University
Ecole Primaire Raocuabi

Scoala Gimnaziala Sanatoriala
Parque Cielos del Sur

Grupo Astrofanaticos

11th Junior High School of llion
Scoala Gimnaziala Malovat
Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro
Fondation La main & la pite
Colegiul Tehnic Traian Vuia
Centro Educacional Nosso Mundo
Liceul Teoretic Mesterul Manole

Secondary School Vlaicu Voda

Latitude (") +N/-S

38.252

38.023

18.383

37.284

45.416

-34.911

6.274

38.033

44,707

-22.904

44,340

47.064

-22.890

46.599

44432

Longitude (°) +E/-W
22.079
23.726
-66.168
9.868
25.535
-60.014
-75.447
23.697
22.722
-43.280
1.210
21917
-43.317
29.248

24.377



Aigio — June 2022

Flag City  Country Latitude (°) +N/-S  Longitude (°) +E/-W
L]

E Aigio  Greece 1st High School of Aigio 38.252 22.079

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
15/06/2022 30.0 8.2 15.3
19/06/2022 17.0 4.5 14.8

19/06/2022 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
19/06/2022 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
676km [20.9° - 14.8°

676km 1 § 20.9° Montcuq

= 14.8° Aigio

360° x 676km

circumference = 20.9° - 14.8° = 39895 km







Athens — June 2022

Latitude Longitude (°
Flag City Country School ©) = ()
+N/-5 +E/-W
. Experimental College Agion
E Athens Greece P 9¢ g 38.028 23.726
Anargyron
Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
21/06/2022 22.5 5.8 14.5

21/06/2022 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.023°
21/06/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

== 14.5° Athens

8103km

. 58.3° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle
circumference 360°

8103km | 14.5° + 58.3°

360° x 8103km
14.5° + 58.3°

circumference = = 40070 km







Bayamon — June 2022

_ Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag City Country School
+N/-S +E/-W
_ Puerto AECM Caribbean
E Bayamon ) ] ] 18.383 -66.168
Rico University
Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
18/06/2022 25.0 -3.0 -6.8
20/06/2022 25.0 -4.0 -9.1
21/06/2022 100.0 -6.0 -3.4
22/06/2022 25.0 -2.3 53
23/06/2022 25.0 -2.2 -4.9

22/06/2022 (Slatina-Romania) Latitude: 44.432°
22/06/2022 (Bayamoén-Puerto Rico) Latitude: 18.383°

Bl 20.9° Slatina
2894km
E= 5.3° Bayamén
Distance Angle "
circumference | 360° circumference = 323 gffag‘gtm = 39765 km
2894km | 20.9°+5.3° . .







Bizerte — June 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (°) +N/-S  Longitude (°) +E/-W
“ Bizerte Tunisia  Ecole Primaire Raouabi  37.284 9.868

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle ()
01/06/2022 32.0 95 16.5
03/06/2022 32.0 10 17.4
20/06/2022 49.0 14.2 16.2
27/06/2022 49.0 14.8 16.8

20/06/2022 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
20/06/2022 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

) 16.2° Bizerte

3445km

mm 16.9° Guarne

Distance Angle "
circumterence 360° circumference = 260° x 34dvem = 37468 km

3445km | 16.2° + 16.9° 16.2° + 16.9







Busteni — June 2022

Flag City

Country

II Busteni Romania

Date

09/06/2022

13/06/2022

16/06/2022

17/06/2022

20/06/2022

21/06e/2022

22/06/2022

25/06/2022

Gnomon height [cm]

26.8

32.0

322

74.3

17.3

74.3

19.8

53.0

Latitude (°)
+N/-S

Scoala Gimnaziala

45416

Sanatoriala

Shadow length [cm]
11.0

13.0

13.0

30.0

7.0

30.0

8.0

21.5

17/06/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
17/06/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Distance

Angle

circumference

360°

8924Kkm

i

+958.3°

Longitude (°)
+E/-W

25.535

Angle (%)
A3
229
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0
22.0

221

8924km

Bl 22° Busteni

— 58.3°Chivilcoy

360° x 8924km

circumference =
22° + 58.3°

= 40008 km






Chivilcoy — June 2022

Flag City

] L.
s Chivilcoy

Date

02/06/2022
04/06/2022
11/06/2022
17/06/2022
18/06/2022
21/06/2022

30/06/2022

Country

Argentina

School

Parque Cielos del Sur

Gnomon height [cm]

12,1

121

12.0

6.0

6.0

91.0

6.0

Latitude (*) +N/-S Longitude (°) +E/-W

21/06/2022 (Malovat-Romania) Latitude: 44.707°
21/06/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Distance

Angle

circumference

360°

8846km

21.3° 4+ 58.3°

circumference =

-34.911 -60.014
Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
-18.7 =571
-18.9 574
-19.2 -58.0
-97 -583
-97 -583
-147.3 -583
-9.6 -58.0

B B 21.3° Malovat
8846km
. 58.3° Chivilcoy
a 8846km
269" X = 40007 km

21.3° + 583
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Guarne — June 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (°) +N/-S  Longitude (°) +E/-W
H Guarne Colombia Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.447

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (*)
08/06/2022 -17.0
16/06/2022 -17.0
20/06/2022 15.1 -4.6 -16.9
21/06/2022 15.1 -4.7 -17.3
22/06/2022 17.2 -17.2

16/06/2022 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
16/06/2022 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

H021° Montcuq

4229km

mm 17° Guarne

Distance | Angle . 360° x 4229km
circumference o circumference =
m— == 21° + 17°

4229%m | 21° +17°

= 40064 km







llion — June 2022

Latitude (° L itude (°
Flag City Country School tude () ongitude (')
+N/-5 +E/-W
" 11th Junior High School of
E llion Greece i sl 4 skie e 38.033 23.697
llion
Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
07/06/2022 42.5 11.4 15.0
14/06/2022 42.5 10.9 14.4
16/06/2022 100.0 26.0 14.6
21/06/2022 42.5 10.5 1329
21/06/2022 (Slatina-Romania) Latitude: 44.432°
21/06/2022 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
B §] 20.3° Slatina
f’\ 2= 13.9° llion
= 360° X 711km
Distance | JAndle circumference = = 39994 km

circumference

360°

711km

20.3° -13.9°

20.3°- 13.9°
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Malovat — June 2022

: Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag City Country  School
+N/-5 +E/-W

I I . Scoala Gimnaziala

Malovat Romania 44,707 PR

Malovat

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
13/06/2022 74.0 29.0 21.4
21/06/2022 25.7 10.0 21.3

21/06/2022 (Malovat-Romania) Latitude: 44.707°
21/06/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

B B 21.3° Malovat

8846km

. 58.3° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle a
circumference 360° circumference = 360 :( 8846k:11 = 40007 km
8846km | 21.3° + 58.3° 213" ¢+ 583







Meéier — June 2022

Flag City

Country

2®d Méier Brazil

Date

Gnomon height [cm]

07/06/2022 20.0

Latitude (°
School 0)

+N/-5
Escola Municipal Bento

-22.904

Ribeiro

Shadow length [cm]

-20.0

07/06/2022 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
07/06/2022 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

Distance Angle
circumference 360°
6770km | 15° +45°

Longitude (°)
+E/-W

-43.280

Angle (%)

-45.0

6770km

= 15° llion

45° Méier

360° X 6770km

circumference =

15° + 45°

= 40620 km






Montcuq — June 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (*) +N/-S Longitude () +E/-W
I I Montcug France Fondation La main a la pate 44 340 1.210

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
01/06/2022 100.0 40.6 22.1
02/06/2022 100.0 403 219
03/06/2022 100.0 40.1 21.9
04/06/2022 100.0 39.9 218
05/06/2022 100.0 39.7 21.7
06/06/2022 100.0 39.5 216
07/06/2022 100.0 39.3 21.5
09/06/2022 100.0 39.0 213
10/06/2022 100.0 38.8 21.2
11/06/2022 100.0 38.7 21.2
12/06/2022 100.0 38.6 211
13/06/2022 100.0 38.5 2141
14/06/2022 100.0 384 21.0
15/06/2022 100.0 38.3 21.0
16/06/2022 100.0 38.3 21.0
17/06/2022 100.0 38.2 209
18/06/2022 100.0 38.2 20.9
19/06/2022 100.0 38.2 209
20/06/2022 100.0 38.2 20.9
21/06/2022 100.0 38.2 209
22/06/2022 100.0 38.2 20.9
23/06/2022 100.0 38.2 209
24/06/2022 100.0 38.3 21.0
25/06/2022 100.0 384 21.0
27/06/2022 100.0 38.6 211
28/06/2022 100.0 38.7 21.2
29/06/2022 100.0 38.8 21.2

04/06/2022 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
04/06/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

i 1 21.8° Montcuq

8805km

== 57.4° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle . 360° x 8805km
circumference ° circumference =
et e 21.8°+ 57.4°

8805km [ 21.8°+ 57.4°

= 40023 km
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Oradea — June 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (°) +N/-S  Longitude (°) +E/-W
I I Oradea Romania Colegiul Tehnic Traian Vuia 47.064 21.917

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
08/06/2022 78.0 34.9 24.1

08/06/2022 (Oradea-Romania) Latitude: 47.064°
08/06/2022 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

l l 24.1° Oradea

4532km
mm 17° Guarne
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° Circumference — 360 2 4532km = 39696 km
e 24 1°+ 17°
4532km | 24.1°+17







Rio de Janeiro — June 2022

\ Latitude (°) Longitude (°)
Flag City Country School
+N/-5 +E/-W
=~m Riode , Centro Educacional Nosso
i Brazil -22.89 -43.317
Janeiro Mundo
Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
24/06/2022 31.0 -29.0 -43.1

24/06/2022 (Montcuqg-France) Latitude: 44.34°
24/06/2022 (Rio de Janeiro-Brazil) Latitude: -22.89°

B021° Montcuq

7469km
43.1°Rio de Janeiro
Distance Angle o
circumference 360° Circumference — 360 2 7469km = 41948 km

21° + 43.1°
7469km | 21° +43.1° 3







Salcuta — June 2022

= City Count - Latitude (°)

a i oun choo

g ry +N/-S
Liceul Teoretic Mesterul

H Salcuta Moldova 46.599
Manole

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm]

20/06/2022 28.0 12.0

20/06/2022 (Salcuta-Moldova) Latitude: 46.5699°
20/06/2022 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

Longitude (°)
+E/-W

29.248

Angle (*)

£t B

B:l 23.2° salcuta

= 40219 km

4480km
s 16.9° Guarne
Distance Angle - 360° x 4480km
circumterence 360° circumference = - :
4480km | 23.2°+ 16.9° 23.2° + 16.9






Slatina — June 2022

Latitude (° L itud
Flag City Country  School atitude () ongitude ()
+N/-5 +E/-W
, . Secondary School Vlaicu
I I Slatina Romania 44432 24377
Voda
Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle ()
21/06/2022 100.0 37.0 20.3
22/06/2022 100.0 38.2 20.9
21/06/2022 (Slatina-Romania) Latitude: 44.432°
21/06/2022 (llion-Greece) Latitude: 38.033°
B §] 20.3° Slatina
il \ 2= 13.9° llion
= 360° X 711km
Dietance | Angla circumference = = 39994 km
circumference 360° 20.30 - 13.90

711km  [20.3° - 13.9°
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Secondary School ,, Vlaicu Voda" Slatina HAPPY SUMME
21.06.2022 21.06.2022
HAPPY SUMMER 2022! Secondary School ,,Vlaicu Voda" Slatina
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